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Aviation rivile - juin 1972 

Operations of Pranscontincnt&l 
and Regional Air Carriers 

Preliminary figures for the flying 
and financial operations of Canada's seven 
sjor air carriers are presented in this 

issue. 

Comparing totle for June, 1972 and 
June 1971 0  both traffic and income increased 
during the current year. "Passenger-miles 
for all services' expended by 17.6% from 
1,013.7 million last year to 1,191.9 in June 
of this year. 

Total income for the seven carriers 
cogs by 15.07. - from 69.5 million dollars to 
79.9 million dollars, while expenditures 
increased 11.8% - from 61.9 million dollars 
during June of 1971, to 69.2 million dollars 
in June 1972. Net  income after taxes 
anounted to 4.1 million dollars against 
9.8 million dollars during the same period 
last year. 

Pleaee direct inquiries to Nr. J. 
Bekooy, Aviation Statistics Centre, telephone: 
613-992-2957. 

Exploitation des tranaporteurs 
transcontinentaus et rgionaux 

Ce bulletin prttsente lee données pré-
litainaires cur l'cxploitstion et l'étst du revenu 
des sept principaux transperteurs sériens au 
Csnnda. 

Ccc transporteurs ont accuse des haussea A 
Is lois pour le trflc et le revenu en juin 1972 
comparstivemerit A juIn 1971. Les "pessager-milles 
pour tous lea services" ont augmentC de 17.6% 
passant de 1,013.7 millions a 1,191.9 millions 
cette annCe. 

Lee recettea do ces trensporteure as sont 
accrues de 15.0%, en effet, elles Ont passé de 
69.5 A 79.9 millions de dollars. Par alllcurs, 
les dépenses ent sugmenti de 11.8% pissant do 61. 
millions de dollars en juin 1971 a 69.2 millions 
de dollars enjuin 1972. La revenu net aprAs 
provisions pour l'iinptt cur le revenu s'est 
ctiiffré A $4.1 millions coaiparativement  
millions pour juin 1971. 

Toutes demandes d' information additionnelle 
doivent Ctreadresses A N. J. Bekooy Cu Centre des 
atatistiques de l'aviation, téléphone: 613-992-2951. 
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Exploitation des transporteurs transcontinentaux at regionaux 
Juin 1972 r(sultats provisojre 
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June 1972 Juin 	 June Z change 
Five 	 - 	Jan.-June Jan.-June - 

p.,j 

regional 	 Juin 	1972 1971 Variation 
carriers(l) 	 1971 	total total an -< 

Air 	CP Air 	- 	Total(2) 	total 	 - - 1972 cum. 
canada 	 Cinq 	 Janv. -Juin Janv.-Juin V'. 

transporteurs 1971 Cum. 
raionaux(L) 

(Thousands - En •itti.zs) 

Operatint statistics: Elpttatjpn: 

Unit toll - Passenger-miles 	...... 766,493 252,557 70.275 1,089,325 850.571 4,990,165 4,384,446 4 13.8 Tax. unitaire - P.e.agers-inillee 

Goods ton-mile 23,678 5.274 .. . 25,319 .. 146,609 .. Tonnea-csiltee de merchan- 
dises. 

Mail ton-mile 3,028 984 .. .. 3,744 .. 20,026 -. Tonns-mi11es de courrier 

Charter - Hours 	flown 	............ 1 -- 2 3 5 21 25 - 16.0 Vol. d'.ffrètem.nt - Heures de vol 

Passenger-miles 	........ 56,640 12,210 33,732 102,582 163.104 326.310 464,263 + 13.4 Passagera-aille. 

Goods ton-miles 	........ 1,582 - 1,641 3,223 2,232 22,823 18,964 + 20.3 Tonnes-isilles de 
.archandta.s. 

Fuel consusotion: (gallons) Consoresation de combustible: 	(gallons) 

Turbo and jet 	fuel 	............... 31,057 9,630 5,042 45,729 42,882 236,125 229,580 + 	2.8 Combustible pour turboantaurs at meteurs 
reaction. 

Gasoline ......................... - - 223 223 407 1,600 2,092 - 24.5 Essence 

Statenent of Income: 	(dollars) t.t des reverus: 	(dollar,) 

Operating revenues 	............... 54,505 15,235 10,209 79,949 69,541 390,231 353.375 + 10.4 Recette. d'exptottatton 

Operating expenses 	............... 46,546 13,754 8,948 69,248 61,933 377,678 348,996 + 	8.2 Depense. d'exploitation 

Operating income (loss -) 7,959 1,481 1,261 10,701 7,608 12,553 4,379 - Revenu (pert. -) d'.xploitatlon 

Non-operating income and expenses- R.v,nU at frais financiers-Net: 	(dollar.) 

Net: 	(dollars) 

Capital gains and (losses --net - - 104- 104- 8 802- 100 - 	Gain, at (pert.. -) de capital-net 

lncoiie from interest and discounts 321 148 26 495 610 3,353 4,397 - 	R.v.nu d'intCrits at d'escoinpt,i 

Miscellaneou, non-operating income 327- - 88 239- 10- 1,126 334 - 	Recette. (dCpense -) acces.oir.e nettas 

(expense -). 
Incore 	(loss -) befcre interest 7,953 1,629 1,271 10,853 8,216 16,432 9,210 - 	P.evenu. (pertes -) avant deduction dee 

exp.nse and income taxes. interets et de 1'i,uç6t our I. 	revenu. 

Interest 	expense 	................. 2,669 455 303 3,427 3,664 20,901 22,103 - 	Interets payes 

Incoce (loss -) before income 3,284 1,174 968 7,426 4,552 4,469- 12,893- Ravenu. (pert.. -) avant deductions do 

taxes. l'i.pM sur I. r.venu. 

Provision for income tax.. (tax 2,620 546 119 3,285 5,241- 3,101- 6.531- - 	Provision pour iât sur 10 r.venu 

refund -) (re.bour.ement d'i.p6t -). 

Net income (loss -) after income 2,664 628 849 4,141 9,793 1,368- 6,362- - 	Revenus (pert.. -) net apt4a deduction 

taxes. di l'iit our 1. revenu. 

(I) Eastern Provincial Airways, Nordair, Pacific Western Airline., Qu.becair and Tr.nsair. - Eastern Provincial Airways, Nordair, Pacific Western Airline.. QuCbecstr 

at Transair. 
(2) Operations of the seven carriers represented in total normally •ccount for more than 85% of the revenues and exp.neeu of the Canadian air transport industry. - 

Gas sept compagntes enregistrent habituellement plus que 85% da toutea 1.# r.cettes at depen..e d'.xploitation 4o l'induatrie des transports ürians au Canada. 

- Nil or zero. - Meant ou zero. 
-- leo small to be expreised. - Chtffre infuse. 

g: Monthly figures are subject to revision due toair carriers adjustments in financial statement. 
jg: Les donnèai mensuelles soot aujett.s 4 changement on raison des ajuat.nts faite per lee tranaportaurs adri.ns dan. leur. Ctat. financiers. 
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